WAR DEPARTMENT ARMY SERVICE FORCES

REF ID: A521652 TRANSMITTAL SHEFT

249

Office of	the Chief Signal Officer	Action 1	
ТО	Signal Security Division		
` '	(Service, division, or organization)		(Location)
	(Promb or wells)	Wr. Wi	lliam F. Friedman
i .	(Branch or unit)		(Attention)
DESCRIPTION		23 D	ecember 1943
OF ATTACHED COMMUNICATION	(Originator)	(Addressee)	(Date)
	Patent Application of W. F.	Friedman	
	(Subject)		(File No.)
FROM	Legal Division	4-D-333	3702
	(Service, division, or organization)	(Location)	(Telephone)

Referring to your telephone inquiry concerning your U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 107,244, it is found that this application will not become ahandoned prior to 26 March 1947. A letter from the Commissioner of Patents to this effect is inclosed herewith.

Atch: Communication dd 10 April 1941

Donald K. Lippincott

Lieutenant Colonel, Signal Corps

Patents & Inventions Counsel, Legal Division

SPSLG-3a Ex. 3702 23 December 1943 REF ID: A521652

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

UNITED STATES PATENT OFFICE

WASHINGTON

April 10, 1941.

Ex parte William F. Friedman, Serial No. 107,244, Filed October 23, 1936, Cryptographs.

In compliance with the request in the letter of the Secretary of War, dated April 1, 1941, this application is continued under the provisions of U. S. Code, Title 35, Section 37.

This application will not become abandoned prior to the expiration of three years from the date of the last Office action, or March 26, 1966.

Commissioner.

Mr. William D. Hall, Patent Section, Chief of the Air Corps, War Department, Washington, D. C.